# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. ...CC 5886, 12324-12340, 13336, 13330-13331 & 12906 OF 2016 WITH

<u>INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 & 2, 1-17, 1, 1-2 & 1</u> [Applications for condonation of delay in filing & refiling the SLPs]

State of Haryana & Others

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Sonex Auto Industries Pvt. Ltd. Etc.Etc.

....Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

### SLP (C) No. ...CC 5886 & 12324-12340 OF 2016

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> July 2016, when the following orders were passed:

"As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file additional documents."

It is submitted that learned Counsel for the Petitioners has not filed additional documents so far.

## SLP (C) Nos. ... CC 13336, 13330-13331 & 12906 OF 2016

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> July 2016, when the following orders were passed:

"List on 08.08.2016 on which date SLP(C) No. ...CC 5886 of 2016 is listed for hearing."

The matters alongwith applications abovementioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> Day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate 20, Old Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4