

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....
CC Nos. 14928-14931/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2014
in AP No. 66/2012, AP No. 70/2012, AP No. 141/2012 and AP No.
5/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TARU VIKAS PVT. LTD. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14981-14982/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petitions on 22nd August, 2016 along with SLP
(Civil) CC No. 5886 of 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NIDHI AHUJA

Date: 2016.08.17

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

17:30:05 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master