\220ITEM NO.27 IN COURT NO.8 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 2107/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2014 in VATAP No. 7/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPERIAL FASTNERS PVT LTD GURGAON Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/del SLP and office report) Date: 03/02/2017 This pet CORAM: HON'BLE MR. (HON'BLE MR. (For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyn Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

Date : 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 9342 of 2016.

(LAYA RAWAT)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)