www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36418/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in VATAP No. 64/2018 25-05-2018 in VATAP No. 65/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMMISSIONER HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AEI LAMINATION PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173758/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174692/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173759/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Palvi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with C.A. No. 9342/2016.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER