

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1208-1209/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.E.I. ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos. 9342, 9343-59, 9387-9388, 9383-9385, 9362, 9360-9361, 9372, 9373-9381, 9389-9396, 9386, 9363-9371 AND 9397-9400/2016 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.(ORD))

WITH

C.A. No. 9342/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9343-9359/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9383-9385/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9362/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9360-9361/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9372/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9373-9381/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9389-9396/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9386/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9363-9371/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9397-9400/2016 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 7986/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7989/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42729/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42730/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAg
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. G. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after two weeks.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER**